‘) AURIZON.

Over Dimensional Road Loads

FEES AND CHARGES GUIDE

In the interest of safety and in accordance with Transport Infrastructure (Rail) Regulation 2017,
over dimensional road vehicle operators are required to obtain permission from Aurizon
Network to traverse Aurizon Network rail infrastructure. If a road load travelling on or near
Aurizon Network infrastructure exceeds any of the following dimensions, a permit or

confirmation issued by Aurizon Network is required:
e 4.3m high
e 5.5m wide
e 35mlong

e 12T per single axle

Fees and charges as of 1 October 2023:

Fee Type Fee (Excluding GST)
Confirmation $0.00

Permit Fee $125.00

Urgent Permit Surcharge (less than 5 days) $68.00

Permit with Tyre Pressure Greater than 749kPa Surcharge $48.00

Permit Alteration Fee $72.00

Protection Officer

Isolation Works

Quote to be obtained upon request

Quote to be obtained upon request

Please note:

e Protection Officer and/or Isolation Work charges will be invoiced and payable after

completion of authorised crossings.

e Should any invoices not be paid within the terms of the invoice, no further Authorities

will be issued until payment is made.

e A minimum of thirty (30) days’ notice is required to arrange a Protection Officer or

Isolation.

For further information on fees and charges please email the
Over Dimensional Road Load team via
overdimensional@aurizon.com.au
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